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PROVINCIAL GAZETTE 1 PROVINSIALE KOERANT, 26 JUNE 2015/26 JUNIE 2015 

CO·OPERATIVE GOVERNANCE, TRADITIONAL AFFAIRS AND HUMAN SETTLEMENTS NOTICE 

LETSEMENG LOCAL MUNICIPALITY 

2015/2016 COUNCIL APPROVED BUDGET TARIFFS 

Notice is hereby given in terms of Chapter 4 of the Municipal Finance Management Act, No. 56 of 2003, that the Council approved the 
2015/2016 Medium Term Revenue & Expenditure Framework i.e. budget together with the 2015/2016 Integrated Development Plan at an 
Ordinary Council Meeting held on 24 June 2015. 

The tariffs for the financial year are as follows: 
NERSA approved 

ELECTRICITY 

Domestic Conventional 
Basic charge 

Consumption: 

Prepaid 

Consumption: 

WATER 
Basic Charge 

Tariff 

0·50kWh 
51·350kWh 
51-600kWh 
>600kWh 

0-50kWh 
51-350kWh 
351-600kWh 
>600kWh 

7-30kl 
31-50kl 
>50-kl 

Domestic 

R 177.02 

R 0.76 
R 0.96 
R 1.34 
R 1.61 

R 0.78 
R 0.98 
R 1.35 
R 1.61 

Domestic 
R 53.24 

R 6.41 
R 8.83 
R 10.15 

Sewerage per month R 90.10 

Refuse removal charge per month R 86.91 

PROPERTY RATES 

Residential Pro Rates 

Business 

Government 

Vacant Stands 

Churches 

NGO, red 

Farms 

Business 

R 330.60 

R 1.51 per kWh 

R 1.71 per kWh 

Business 
R 165.83 

R 8.97 per kL 

R 164.24 

R 181.59 

0.0124530 

0.0135953 

0.0151645 

0.0134551 

0.0068693 

0.0015346 
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The approved Medium Term Revenue & Expenditure Framework i.e. Budget and Integrated Development Plan 2015/2016 is available at all 
municipal offices during office hours. 

Mr. B.A. Mnguni 
Municipal Manager 




