Provincial Gazette

Provinsiale Koerant

Free State Province

Provinsie Vrystaat

Published by Authority

Uitgegee op Gesag

SPECIAL

NO. 32	FRIDAY, 26 JUNE 2015	NO. 32	VRYDAG, 26 JUNIE 2015
	ANCE, TRADITIONAL AFFAIRS AND		DE REGERING, TRADISIONELE SAKE EN VESTINGS KENNISGEWINGS
Letsemeng Municipality: 2015/2016 Council Approved E	Budget Tariff 2		

CO-OPERATIVE GOVERNANCE, TRADITIONAL AFFAIRS AND HUMAN SETTLEMENTS NOTICE

LETSEMENG LOCAL MUNICIPALITY

2015/2016 COUNCIL APPROVED BUDGET TARIFFS

Notice is hereby given in terms of Chapter 4 of the Municipal Finance Management Act, No. 56 of 2003, that the Council approved the **2015/2016** Medium Term Revenue & Expenditure Framework i.e. budget together with the **2015/2016** Integrated Development Plan at an Ordinary Council Meeting held on 24 June 2015.

The tariffs for the financial year are as follows: NERSA approved

ELECTRICITY		Domestic	Business
Domestic Conventional Basic charge		R 177.02	R 330.60
Consumption:	0-50kWh 51-350kWh 51-600kWh >600kWh	R 0.76 R 0.96 R 1.34 R 1.61	R 1.51 per kWh
Prepaid			
Consumption:	0-50kWh 51-350kWh 351-600kWh >600kWh	R 0.78 R 0.98 R 1.35 R 1.61	R 1.71 per kWh
WATER Basic Charge		Domestic R 53.24	Business R 165.83
Tariff	7-30kl 31-50kl >50-kl	R 6.41 R 8.83 R 10.15	R 8.97 per kL
Sewerage per month		R 90.10	R 164.24
Refuse removal charge per month		R 86.91	R 181.59

PROPERTY RATES

DESCRIPTION	2015/2016
Residential Property Rates	0.0124530
Business	0.0135953
Government	0.0151645
Vacant Stands	0.0134551
Churches	Exempt
NGO, Crèche, PBO & Registered	Exempt
Small Holdings	0.0068693
Farms	0.0015346

The approved Medium Term Revenue & Expenditure Framework i.e. Budget and Integrated Development Plan 2015/2016 is available at all municipal offices during office hours.

Mr. B.A. Mnguni Municipal Manager
